Copyright ©2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics
Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this datasheet.
Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)
 Series / Models 3RL-5T (2000~3600V)
Product Code 10.13.47.XXXX
Version A0
Date 2025-10-29

l Photovoltaic
l Air conditioning
Part Number Code
DC Spark
Electrode Numbers
3R: 3 Electrodes
3 R X X
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)          3RL-5T (
for current information.
Version: A0/2025-10-29
File Number: SP-GDT-349
) are generally in a high insulation
which has almost
no impact on the normal operation of the circuit. When transient
overvoltage occurs in the circuit and the voltage amplitude
exceeds the breakdown voltage of the GDT, the gas inside the
GDT is ionized, causing the GDT to quickly conduct and limit
the overvoltage to a lower level, thereby protecting electronic
devices or circuit components connected in parallel from high
voltage impact damage. After the overvoltage disappears, the
GDT immediately returns to a high insulation resistance state,
is specifically designed for power supply. By connecting
two gas discharge tubes in series and pairing them with
appropriate triggering auxiliary circuits, it improves the AC
harge tubes and reduces residual
voltage. This enhances the overall surge protection capability
and stability of the customer's product. High AC withstand
voltage and low residual voltage level make it suitable for
voltage protection levels.
Encapsulated with epoxy resin, it has better electrical insulation
s from the outside world. It can
Schematic Diagram
 Applications  Construction
 Automotive:
On-board chargers
Vehicle charging stations
Others:
LED lighting
Power supply
Photovoltaic
Air conditioning
l Main components
l Leads: Tinned copper clad steel wire
DC Spark-over
X X - T 5 L
With trigger auxiliary circuit
Lead Type
L: Seal Radial Lead
GDTdiameter: 5.0mm
5T (2000~3600V)
Page3 of7
HSF